SOLAR A/S

Group Management

Københavns Fondsbørs A/S

Company News Service https://cns.omxgroup.com

20 April 2007 FHT/mje

Page 1 of 1

Announcement	Solar A/S
No. 11 2007	Telephone No. +45 76 30 42 00

Contact person:

CEO Flemming H. Tomdrup

New Corporate Market Director in Solar A/S

We are very pleased to announce that Per Andersen will take up the position as Corporate Market Director at the group headquarters in Kolding as from 1 January 2008.

Per Andersen, who is Danish and aged 51, comes from a position as purchasing and market director (electrical products and HWS) with Lemvigh-Müller A/S and will succeed Knud Erik Leth Nielsen, who at his own request has chosen to retire at the end of this year after many years of outstanding service to the Solar Group.

In 1990, Per Andersen joined Louis Poulsen & Co. A/S as purchasing director, and as from 2001, Per Andersen took up the position as director of the areas purchasing and logistics in Louis Poulsen El-teknik A/S.

Per Andersen will join the Corporate Market organisation no later than 1 September 2007.

Yours faithfully

SOLAR A/S

Flemming H. Tomdrup



Office: Haderslevvej 25, PO Box 801, DK-6000 Kolding. Tel. +45 76 30 42 00. Fax +45 75 52 26 84. E-mail: dir@solar.dk. CVR No. 15908416